16
VCD/VSA SERIES
The versatile VCD/VSA chassis are available in black or silver with a variety
of options, including hinged panels and a fully adjustable card cage. The
VCD/VSA models permit conversion from the rack to the desktop and
facilitate machining as a result of flat-panel construction.
Variable Chassis Drawer / Variable Stand Alone
17

18
KIT SELECTION
HOW TO ORDER BY KIT
Although the scheme for ordering kits initially may seem complex and daunting, it effectively conveys a variety of kit options. We’re
confident that you’ll quickly get the hang of our alphabetic and numeric acronyms.
1. Rackmount or Stand Alone? If rackmount, start your kit code with the letters VCD (Variable Chassis Drawer). If stand alone, start with
the letters VSA (Variable Stand Alone).
2. What height? Choose any of the EIA panel heights from 3.47" to 13.97". Translate to the whole-number code 3, 5, 7, 8, 10,
12 or 14. Add a dash before the number and a letter H after it. Example: Your kit code could become VCD-10H.
3. What front-to-back depth? Choose any of the four depths — 10,13,17 or 22 inches. Add a dash and the letter D for Depth.
Your kit develops: VCD-10H-17D.
4. What color selection? Components are available in clear-coated brushed aluminum or black anodized. Combinations may be
utilized to achieve a two-tone effect. Example of codes: CF/H=Clear Frame & Handles, BF/H=Black Frame & Handles,
CP=Clear Panels, BP=Black Panels.
19
DESIGNATING KIT SUBSTITUTIONS & DELETIONS
■   The addition of the following codes to VCD/VSA part numbers permits enclosure modification.
- BHFP: Substitute Bottom-Hinged Front Panel in place of an SFP Standard Front Panel.
-OFP: If kit is a VSA, the RFBOBP, Recessed Front Panel, is replaced by an OFP, Outside Front Panel.
-NH: No Handles.
-NFP: No Front Panel. Other parts may be omitted by using their part codes with an N in front.
■  Kit dash codes for TOP/BOTTOM COVER Substitutions
-1:T/BC.OTP: One Top/Bottom Cover, One Third Perforated, replaces one of the T/BC.P fully Perforated covers on the VCD.
-2:T/BC.OTP: Replaces both covers on the VCD.
-1:T/BC.NP: One Top/Bottom Cover, Non-Perforated, replaces one of the T/BC.P fully Perforated covers on the VCD or one of
the T/BC.OTP One-Third Perforated covers on the VSA.
-2:T/BC.NP: Replaces both covers on the VCD or VSA.
-1 T/BC.P: One Top/Bottom Cover, fully Perforated, replaces one of the T/BC.OTP One Third Perforated covers on the VSA.
-2 T/BC.P: Replaces both covers on the VSA.
(Two of the “substitute 1” dash codes can be added to get two covers different from each other.)
■  Kit dash codes for CHASSIS BASE ASSEMBLY
-1:CBA.O: One Chassis Base Assembly (recessed internal plate) for use with Standard Front Panels and Outside Front Panels.
Replaces bottom cover on the VCD.
-1:CBA.R: One Chassis Base Assembly for use with RFBOBP, Recessed Front or Rear Panels.
Replaces bottom cover on the VCD/VSA.
■  Kit dash code for TWELVE PIECE FRAME OPTION
- TPF.S.H.: Twelve Piece Frame for use with Slides and Handles.
■  Kit dash codes for Colors
To designate color scheme add two of the following color dash codes:
- CF/H: Clear Frame and Handles
- BF/H: Black Frame and Handles
- CP: Clear Panels
- BP: Black Panels
20
VCD/VSA PRODUCT LINE
The following pages are various parts and accessories that may be used when